=CH \$40.00 501285

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Thomas V. Taylor	2003-06-30	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Reflux Corporation	PO Box 55156		Houston	ITFXAS I	7255- 5156

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number	6419640	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 6522556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data

from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023508

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Daniel N. Lundeen
DATE SIGNED:	2003-07-01

Total Attachments: 2 source=268assmt1.tif source=268assmt2.tif

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0318

800007057

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT

The ASSIGNOR, Thomas V. Taylor, M.D., an individual having an address at 1806 Vassar, Houston, Texas 77098, is the inventor of a multiple-specimen, endoscopic biopsy forceps described and claimed in an application for U.S. Letters Patent Ser. No. 09/678,268, filed October 3, 2000.

The ASSIGNEE, Reflux Corporation, a Texas corporation having an address at P.O. Box 55156, Houston, Texas 77255-5156 wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the design, patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for in and to the above-identified invention, application and any Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the full terms thereof.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the design and any applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor further agrees, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts these Letter Patent, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the inventions. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNOR

Thomas V. Taylor, M.D.

STATE

§

OF

§

TEXAS

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Thomas V. Taylor, M.D. on this 30th day of June, 2003.

MARCEE G. LUNDEEN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
June 13, 2006

Notary Public

ASSIGNEE

REFLUX CORPORATION

Thomas V. Taylor, M.D., President

STATE

§

OF

§

TEXAS

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Thomas V. Taylor, M.D. on this 30th day of June, 2003.

MARCEE G. LUNDEEN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
June 13, 2006

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/01/2003